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2021 ICF CANOE OCEAN RACING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Surfski 04/07/2021 17:00

GENERAL RANKING
Pos Name Surname COUNTRY CONDITION Number Pos.Cat Category Pos.Gen Gender TIME Rythm

1 Nicolas Notten RSA Finalizado 147 1 SENIOR M 1 Masculino 01:30:47 3'21"/km
2 Gordan Harbrecht GER Finalizado 134 2 SENIOR M 2 Masculino 01:31:45 3'23"/km
3 Ulvard Hart RSA Finalizado 75 1 SUB23 M 3 Masculino 01:32:08 3'24"/km
4 Victor Doux FRA Finalizado 132 3 SENIOR M 4 Masculino 01:33:19 3'27"/km

5 Walter Bouzán
Sánchez ESP Finalizado 128 4 SENIOR M 5 Masculino 01:33:50 3'28"/km

6 Esteban Medina
Ojeda ESP Finalizado 127 5 SENIOR M 6 Masculino 01:34:32 3'30"/km

7 Bernardo Pereira POR Finalizado 35 1 JUNIOR M 7 Masculino 01:34:53 3'30"/km
8 Nicolas Lambert FRA Finalizado 133 6 SENIOR M 8 Masculino 01:35:39 3'32"/km

9 Jorge Vila Del
Rosario ESP Finalizado 115 7 SENIOR M 9 Masculino 01:36:10 3'33"/km

10 Jorge Enríquez
Gutiérrez ESP Finalizado 63 2 SUB23 M 10 Masculino 01:36:35 3'34"/km

11 Pierre Vilella FRA Finalizado 68 3 SUB23 M 11 Masculino 01:36:56 3'35"/km
12 Nordin Sparmann GER Finalizado 136 8 SENIOR M 12 Masculino 01:37:03 3'35"/km
13 David Szlachta FRA Finalizado 130 9 SENIOR M 13 Masculino 01:37:38 3'36"/km

14 Víctor Javier Rodríguez
Rodríguez ESP Finalizado 118 10 SENIOR M 14 Masculino 01:37:58 3'37"/km

15 Pablo Stmary ESP Finalizado 65 4 SUB23 M 15 Masculino 01:38:02 3'37"/km

16 Daniel Sánchez
Viloria ESP Finalizado 114 11 SENIOR M 16 Masculino 01:38:19 3'38"/km

17 Joep Bakel Van NED Finalizado 142 12 SENIOR M 17 Masculino 01:38:27 3'38"/km
18 Carlos Alonso Ruiz ESP Finalizado 122 13 SENIOR M 18 Masculino 01:38:56 3'39"/km
19 Hector Henot FRA Finalizado 67 5 SUB23 M 19 Masculino 01:39:02 3'40"/km
20 Axel Kempf FRA Finalizado 69 6 SUB23 M 20 Masculino 01:40:19 3'42"/km
21 Fabio Cameira POR Finalizado 145 14 SENIOR M 21 Masculino 01:40:50 3'44"/km
22 Claas Gebhardt GER Finalizado 71 7 SUB23 M 22 Masculino 01:40:55 3'44"/km
23 David Fernandes POR Finalizado 146 15 SENIOR M 23 Masculino 01:41:34 3'45"/km
24 Josua Smith RSA Finalizado 38 2 JUNIOR M 24 Masculino 01:41:47 3'46"/km
25 Oleksandr Bobusky POR Finalizado 37 3 JUNIOR M 25 Masculino 01:42:02 3'46"/km

26 Raul Salmeron
Fuentes ESP Finalizado 120 16 SENIOR M 26 Masculino 01:42:09 3'47"/km

27 Michelle Burn RSA Finalizado 96 1 SENIOR F 1 Femenino 01:42:25 3'47"/km

28 Javier López
González ESP Finalizado 117 17 SENIOR M 27 Masculino 01:42:31 3'47"/km

29 Giovanni Saperdi ITA Finalizado 138 18 SENIOR M 28 Masculino 01:42:35 3'47"/km

30 Michael Dobler GER Finalizado 135. 1 MASTER D
M 29 Masculino 01:42:56 3'48"/km

31 Michael Dobler GER Finalizado 135 19 SENIOR M 30 Masculino 01:42:56 3'48"/km
32 Roudaut Mathis FRA Finalizado 29 4 JUNIOR M 31 Masculino 01:42:57 3'48"/km

33 Gabriel Cabrera
Caraballo ESP Finalizado 64 8 SUB23 M 32 Masculino 01:43:18 3'49"/km

34 Nino Didier FRA Finalizado 30 5 JUNIOR M 33 Masculino 01:43:25 3'49"/km

35 Olivier Tanton FRA Finalizado 203 2 MASTER D
M 34 Masculino 01:43:34 3'50"/km

36 Borja García Díaz ESP Finalizado 123 20 SENIOR M 35 Masculino 01:43:38 3'50"/km
37 Matteo Finizio ITA Finalizado 73 9 SUB23 M 36 Masculino 01:43:57 3'51"/km

38 Aythami Quintana
Muza ESP Finalizado 54 10 SUB23 M 37 Masculino 01:44:05 3'51"/km

39 David (ivan) Kruger SWE Finalizado 148 21 SENIOR M 38 Masculino 01:44:07 3'51"/km
40 Alfredo Faria POR Finalizado 245 22 SENIOR M 39 Masculino 01:44:19 3'51"/km
41 Ana Swetish USA Finalizado 98 2 SENIOR F 2 Femenino 01:44:32 3'52"/km
42 Branislav Sramek CZE Finalizado 107 23 SENIOR M 40 Masculino 01:44:34 3'52"/km
43 Aymerick Riguet FRA Finalizado 131 24 SENIOR M 41 Masculino 01:44:42 3'52"/km
44 Carlos Pérez Rial ESP Finalizado 124 25 SENIOR M 42 Masculino 01:44:51 3'53"/km

45 Maik
Dimitrov Manolov ESP Finalizado 52 11 SUB23 M 43 Masculino 01:44:52 3'53"/km

46 Riccardo Minolli ITA Finalizado 74 12 SUB23 M 44 Masculino 01:45:16 3'53"/km
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47 Roland Lebeau FRA Finalizado 219 1 MASTER E
M 45 Masculino 01:45:29 3'54"/km

48 Oscar Chalupksy POR Finalizado 223 2 MASTER E
M 46 Masculino 01:45:31 3'54"/km

49 Alvaro Fernandez
Fiuza ESP Finalizado 116 26 SENIOR M 47 Masculino 01:45:42 3'54"/km

50 Wilson Reavley USA Finalizado 78 13 SUB23 M 48 Masculino 01:45:43 3'54"/km
51 Judit Vergés Xifra ESP Finalizado 88 3 SENIOR F 3 Femenino 01:45:43 3'54"/km

52 Mikel Lauzirika
Jauregi ESP Finalizado 181 1 MASTER C

M 49 Masculino 01:45:53 3'55"/km

53 Axel Haglund SWE Finalizado 77 14 SUB23 M 50 Masculino 01:45:54 3'55"/km

54 Jonathan Rincon
Lopez ESP Finalizado 113 27 SENIOR M 51 Masculino 01:46:01 3'55"/km

55 Oier Aizpurua
Aranzadi ESP Finalizado 169 1 MASTER B

M 52 Masculino 01:46:20 3'56"/km

56 Luiz
Wagner Pecoraro BRA Finalizado 99 28 SENIOR M 53 Masculino 01:46:21 3'56"/km

57 Mariano Bifano ITA Finalizado 139 29 SENIOR M 54 Masculino 01:46:32 3'56"/km
58 Kiko Vega ESP Finalizado 111 30 SENIOR M 55 Masculino 01:46:54 3'57"/km

59 Hugo
Marante Lima POR Finalizado 175 2 MASTER B

M 56 Masculino 01:47:04 3'57"/km

60 Nils Vikander
Karls SWE Finalizado 150 31 SENIOR M 57 Masculino 01:47:06 3'58"/km

61 Jean-baptist
e Herpers FRA Finalizado 26 6 JUNIOR M 58 Masculino 01:47:10 3'58"/km

62 Jose Mari Villagarcia
Etxezarreta ESP Finalizado 177 2 MASTER C

M 59 Masculino 01:47:23 3'58"/km

63 Alexandre
Felipe Ferreira BRA Finalizado 100 32 SENIOR M 60 Masculino 01:47:36 3'59"/km

64 Toni Gil Vicens ESP Finalizado 24 7 JUNIOR M 61 Masculino 01:47:40 3'59"/km
65 Malo Jaffré FRA Finalizado 70 15 SUB23 M 62 Masculino 01:48:05 4'00"/km

66 Francisco
Javier

Martin
Prieto ESP Finalizado 55 16 SUB23 M 63 Masculino 01:48:22 4'00"/km

67 Alejandro Quesada
Pérez ESP Finalizado 17 8 JUNIOR M 64 Masculino 01:48:27 4'01"/km

68 Antonio Pascual
Segrelles ESP Finalizado 15 9 JUNIOR M 65 Masculino 01:48:34 4'01"/km

69 Aron Von Beinke SWE Finalizado 149 33 SENIOR M 66 Masculino 01:48:41 4'01"/km

70 Jordi Borràs
Fonts ESP Finalizado 200 3 MASTER D

M 67 Masculino 01:48:42 4'01"/km

71 Eñaut Aizpurua
Aranzadi ESP Finalizado 184 3 MASTER C

M 68 Masculino 01:49:05 4'02"/km

72 Josep Joan Cifre
Pascual ESP Finalizado 18 10 JUNIOR M 69 Masculino 01:49:05 4'02"/km

73 Oscar
Fermin

Asensio
Coker ESP Finalizado 22 11 JUNIOR M 70 Masculino 01:49:17 4'02"/km

74 Jordi Ramon
Sumoy ESP Finalizado 170 3 MASTER B

M 71 Masculino 01:49:20 4'02"/km

75 Clemens Wulkopf GER Finalizado 72 17 SUB23 M 72 Masculino 01:49:46 4'03"/km

76 Jonay
Nazario

Rodriguez
Gonzalez ESP Finalizado 119 34 SENIOR M 73 Masculino 01:49:50 4'04"/km

77 Saskia Hockly RSA Finalizado 7 1 JUNIOR F 4 Femenino 01:49:54 4'04"/km

78 Scott Wood GBR Finalizado 221 3 MASTER E
M 74 Masculino 01:50:11 4'04"/km

79 Jorge Alzola
Faber ESP Finalizado 171 4 MASTER B

M 75 Masculino 01:50:24 4'05"/km

80 Emma Levemyr SWE Finalizado 97 4 SENIOR F 5 Femenino 01:50:29 4'05"/km

81 Carlos Garcia
Medina ESP Finalizado 183 4 MASTER C

M 76 Masculino 01:50:38 4'05"/km

82 Manuel Melara ESP Finalizado 199 4 MASTER D
M 77 Masculino 01:50:45 4'06"/km

83 Francisco Capín Cerra ESP Finalizado 56 18 SUB23 M 78 Masculino 01:50:46 4'06"/km
84 Matteo Bottini ITA Finalizado 34 12 JUNIOR M 79 Masculino 01:50:49 4'06"/km
85 Pierre Boivin FRA Finalizado 28 13 JUNIOR M 80 Masculino 01:50:50 4'06"/km

86 Diego
Rodriguez
Santamariñ
a

ESP Finalizado 125 35 SENIOR M 81 Masculino 01:51:02 4'06"/km

87 Juan Tomas Mendez
Perez ESP Finalizado 201 5 MASTER D

M 82 Masculino 01:51:21 4'07"/km

88 Amaia Osaba
Olaberri ESP Finalizado 87 5 SENIOR F 6 Femenino 01:52:01 4'08"/km

89 Giacomo Dasso ITA Finalizado 33 14 JUNIOR M 83 Masculino 01:52:06 4'09"/km

90 Jose
Antonio Garcia Diaz ESP Finalizado 167 5 MASTER B

M 84 Masculino 01:52:09 4'09"/km
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91 Néstor González
Domínguez ESP Finalizado 21 15 JUNIOR M 85 Masculino 01:52:12 4'09"/km

92 Chloe Bunnett ESP Finalizado 86 6 SENIOR F 7 Femenino 01:52:36 4'10"/km
93 Igor Andrade POR Finalizado 36 16 JUNIOR M 86 Masculino 01:52:50 4'10"/km
94 Tom Lebrequier FRA Finalizado 25 17 JUNIOR M 87 Masculino 01:53:00 4'11"/km

95 Pablo
Fernández
De Velasco
Jadraque

ESP Finalizado 198 6 MASTER D
M 88 Masculino 01:53:14 4'11"/km

96 Marcelo Bosi De
Almeida BRA Finalizado 104. 5 MASTER C

M 89 Masculino 01:53:37 4'12"/km

97 Marcelo Bosi De
Almeida BRA Finalizado 104 36 SENIOR M 90 Masculino 01:53:37 4'12"/km

98 Alejandro Zumaquero ESP Finalizado 162 1 MASTER A
M 91 Masculino 01:54:01 4'13"/km

99 Jose Guerrerope
rez ESP Finalizado 121 37 SENIOR M 92 Masculino 01:54:01 4'13"/km

100 Julio Armas
Ascension ESP Finalizado 112 38 SENIOR M 93 Masculino 01:54:32 4'14"/km

101 Javi Lizancos
Aguerralde ESP Finalizado 211 4 MASTER E

M 94 Masculino 01:55:16 4'16"/km

102 Adrián Pérez
Franch ESP Finalizado 20 18 JUNIOR M 95 Masculino 01:55:23 4'16"/km

103 Airam Pacheco
Espino ESP Finalizado 23 19 JUNIOR M 96 Masculino 01:55:25 4'16"/km

104 Jade Wilson RSA Finalizado 49 1 SUB23 F 8 Femenino 01:55:26 4'16"/km

105 Sergio Cabielles
Merino ESP Finalizado 185 6 MASTER C

M 97 Masculino 01:55:53 4'17"/km

106 Washington Igor Santos
Cruz BRA Finalizado 101 39 SENIOR M 98 Masculino 01:55:59 4'17"/km

107 Claire Dewaste FRA Finalizado 6 2 JUNIOR F 9 Femenino 01:55:59 4'17"/km
108 Matteo Muzio ITA Finalizado 32 20 JUNIOR M 99 Masculino 01:56:04 4'17"/km

109 Joan Gordero
Mingot ESP Finalizado 129 40 SENIOR M 100 Masculino 01:56:21 4'18"/km

110 Saul Rodriguez
Moreno ESP Finalizado 62 19 SUB23 M 101 Masculino 01:56:28 4'18"/km

111 Rudah Caribé Bosi BRA Finalizado 11 21 JUNIOR M 102 Masculino 01:57:00 4'20"/km
112 Floriane Broustal FRA Finalizado 89 7 SENIOR F 10 Femenino 01:57:02 4'20"/km
113 Róisín Cahill IRL Finalizado 48 2 SUB23 F 11 Femenino 01:57:05 4'20"/km

114 Ruperto Casañas
Rodríguez ESP Finalizado 217 5 MASTER E

M 103 Masculino 01:57:07 4'20"/km

115 Martin Tollot FRA Finalizado 27 22 JUNIOR M 104 Masculino 01:57:19 4'20"/km
116 Valma Jean Hockly RSA Finalizado 8 3 JUNIOR F 12 Femenino 01:57:23 4'20"/km

117 Francisco Calatayud
Prieto ESP Finalizado 229 1 MASTER F

M 105 Masculino 01:57:27 4'21"/km

118 Carlota Duarte POR Finalizado 95 8 SENIOR F 13 Femenino 01:58:09 4'22"/km

119 Norberto Cabrera
Santana ESP Finalizado 186 7 MASTER C

M 106 Masculino 01:58:14 4'22"/km

120 Alejandro Milanes
Sidro ESP Finalizado 16 23 JUNIOR M 107 Masculino 01:58:27 4'23"/km

121 Carla Struebing GER Finalizado 91 9 SENIOR F 14 Femenino 01:58:31 4'23"/km

122 Alejandro Agüera
Parrón ESP Finalizado 165 6 MASTER B

M 108 Masculino 01:58:44 4'23"/km

123 Mario Jorge Soares Da
Silva POR Finalizado 190 8 MASTER C

M 109 Masculino 01:58:50 4'24"/km

124 Filipe Besada
Porto ESP Finalizado 180 9 MASTER C

M 110 Masculino 01:59:09 4'24"/km

125 Oscar Teruel ESP Finalizado 194 7 MASTER D
M 111 Masculino 01:59:25 4'25"/km

126 Maxime Herpers FRA Finalizado 66 20 SUB23 M 112 Masculino 01:59:32 4'25"/km

127 César Solís
Marcos ESP Finalizado 178 10 MASTER C

M 113 Masculino 01:59:42 4'26"/km

128 Carlos
Alberto

Gonzalez
Tarife ESP Finalizado 182 11 MASTER C

M 114 Masculino 01:59:56 4'26"/km

129 Sebastian Cuattin BRA Finalizado 103. 12 MASTER C
M 115 Masculino 02:00:17 4'27"/km

130 Sebastian Cuattrin BRA Finalizado 103 41 SENIOR M 116 Masculino 02:00:17 4'27"/km

131 Alicia Heredia
Avila ESP Finalizado 85 10 SENIOR F 15 Femenino 02:00:26 4'27"/km

132 Emma Broberg DEN Finalizado 81 11 SENIOR F 16 Femenino 02:00:32 4'27"/km

133 Jesus
Ramon

Martin
Chinea ESP Finalizado 176 13 MASTER C

M 117 Masculino 02:00:34 4'27"/km

134 Sara Mengual
Francisco ESP Finalizado 4 4 JUNIOR F 17 Femenino 02:01:01 4'28"/km

135 Joan Gomis
Esteve ESP Finalizado 61 21 SUB23 M 118 Masculino 02:01:04 4'29"/km
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136 Marc Sánchez
Verchili ESP Finalizado 14 24 JUNIOR M 119 Masculino 02:01:20 4'29"/km

137 Irene Gana
Fernandez ESP Finalizado 47 3 SUB23 F 18 Femenino 02:01:28 4'29"/km

138 Francisco Hormigo
Gómez ESP Finalizado 53 22 SUB23 M 120 Masculino 02:01:30 4'30"/km

139 Salvatore Calso ITA Finalizado 226 6 MASTER E
M 121 Masculino 02:01:46 4'30"/km

140 Leif Davidsson SWE Finalizado 151 42 SENIOR M 122 Masculino 02:01:48 4'30"/km

141 Tadhg De Barra IRL Finalizado 140. 14 MASTER C
M 123 Masculino 02:01:58 4'31"/km

142 Tadhg De Barra IRL Finalizado 140 43 SENIOR M 124 Masculino 02:01:58 4'31"/km

143 Eduardo Palmero
González ESP Finalizado 163 2 MASTER A

M 125 Masculino 02:02:03 4'31"/km

144 Christos Drouzas GRE Finalizado 137 44 SENIOR M 126 Masculino 02:02:26 4'32"/km
145 Paula Ruiz Arruti ESP Finalizado 45 4 SUB23 F 19 Femenino 02:02:32 4'32"/km

146 Robert Hartmann GER Finalizado 173 7 MASTER B
M 127 Masculino 02:02:51 4'33"/km

147 Rosemary Edwards GBR Finalizado 241 5 JUNIOR F 20 Femenino 02:02:56 4'33"/km

148 Mara Quitana
Perez ESP Finalizado 3 6 JUNIOR F 21 Femenino 02:04:55 4'37"/km

149 Carlos Cinto
Castellano ESP Finalizado 58 23 SUB23 M 128 Masculino 02:04:57 4'37"/km

150 Max
De Souza
Linhares
Lima

BRA Finalizado 10 25 JUNIOR M 129 Masculino 02:05:09 4'38"/km

151 Stephan Abels GER Finalizado 187 15 MASTER C
M 130 Masculino 02:05:34 4'39"/km

152 Sonia
Deying Ma Li ESP Finalizado 44 5 SUB23 F 22 Femenino 02:05:44 4'39"/km

153 Juan Carlos Sanchez
Costas ESP Finalizado 195 8 MASTER D

M 131 Masculino 02:06:01 4'40"/km

154 Piero
Salvatore Codevilla ITA Finalizado 205 9 MASTER D

M 132 Masculino 02:06:17 4'40"/km

155 Ines Cosnefroy FRA Finalizado 5 7 JUNIOR F 23 Femenino 02:06:31 4'41"/km

156 Miguel Ergueta
Martínez ESP Finalizado 213 7 MASTER E

M 133 Masculino 02:06:40 4'41"/km

157 Fran Mendoza
Sarmiento ESP Finalizado 172 8 MASTER B

M 134 Masculino 02:06:45 4'41"/km

158 Orlando Suarez
Hernandez ESP Finalizado 231 2 MASTER F

M 135 Masculino 02:06:45 4'41"/km

159 Lisa Gras FRA Finalizado 90 12 SENIOR F 24 Femenino 02:06:51 4'41"/km

160
Antonio
Abad
Martin

Jimenez
Rodriguez
Del Valle

ESP Finalizado 215 8 MASTER E
M 136 Masculino 02:07:10 4'42"/km

161 Tinus Koorn NED Finalizado 143. 10 MASTER D
M 137 Masculino 02:07:23 4'43"/km

162 Tinus Koorn NED Finalizado 143 45 SENIOR M 138 Masculino 02:07:23 4'43"/km

163 Manuel Balaguer
Gines ESP Finalizado 57 24 SUB23 M 139 Masculino 02:07:25 4'43"/km

164 Aurora Figueras
Palomeras ESP Finalizado 83 13 SENIOR F 25 Femenino 02:07:35 4'43"/km

165 Edgar Harbrecht GER Finalizado 222 9 MASTER E
M 140 Masculino 02:07:41 4'43"/km

166
Mads
Bressendor
ff

Andersen DEN Finalizado 51 25 SUB23 M 141 Masculino 02:08:13 4'44"/km

167 Peter Rohde DEN Finalizado 109 46 SENIOR M 142 Masculino 02:08:13 4'44"/km

168 Carmen
Lucía Silvia BRA Finalizado 79. 1 MASTER E F 26 Femenino 02:08:20 4'45"/km

169 Carmen
Lucia Silva BRA Finalizado 79 14 SENIOR F 27 Femenino 02:08:20 4'45"/km

170 Daniel Martín
Llurba ESP Finalizado 179 16 MASTER C

M 143 Masculino 02:09:02 4'46"/km

171 Gisele Corte ESP Finalizado 84 15 SENIOR F 28 Femenino 02:09:25 4'47"/km

172 Elena Reolid
Lorenzo ESP Finalizado 43 6 SUB23 F 29 Femenino 02:09:58 4'48"/km

173 Tommy Karls SWE Finalizado 238 3 MASTER F
M 144 Masculino 02:09:59 4'48"/km

174 Arnaud Delerive FRA Finalizado 220 10 MASTER E
M 145 Masculino 02:10:01 4'48"/km

175 Pablo Mas Palau ESP Finalizado 60 26 SUB23 M 146 Masculino 02:10:01 4'48"/km
176 Teresia Uggla SWE Finalizado 154 1 MASTER B F 30 Femenino 02:10:38 4'50"/km

177 Fernando Castillo
Álvarez ESP Finalizado 228 4 MASTER F

M 147 Masculino 02:10:44 4'50"/km

178 Dr Katrin Muller GER Finalizado 246. 2 MASTER B F 31 Femenino 02:10:49 4'50"/km
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179 Dr Katrin Mueller GER Finalizado 246 16 SENIOR F 32 Femenino 02:10:49 4'50"/km
180 Ana Mas Palau ESP Finalizado 2 8 JUNIOR F 33 Femenino 02:11:20 4'51"/km

181 Marco Van Noort NED Finalizado 206 11 MASTER D
M 148 Masculino 02:11:38 4'52"/km

182 Philippe Horowitz FRA Finalizado 202 12 MASTER D
M 149 Masculino 02:12:10 4'53"/km

183 Christopher Paetzold CAN Finalizado 192 13 MASTER D
M 150 Masculino 02:12:31 4'54"/km

184 Maurizio Tognacci ITA Finalizado 239 5 MASTER F
M 151 Masculino 02:12:31 4'54"/km

185 Izan Aliaga
Montagud ESP Finalizado 19 26 JUNIOR M 152 Masculino 02:13:03 4'55"/km

186 Marino Capuzzo ITA Finalizado 236 6 MASTER F
M 153 Masculino 02:13:24 4'56"/km

187 Catherine Delerive FRA Finalizado 160 2 MASTER E F 34 Femenino 02:13:40 4'57"/km

188 Carlos García
Arraez ESP Finalizado 164 3 MASTER A

M 154 Masculino 02:13:52 4'57"/km

189 Álef Caldas BRA Finalizado 50 27 SUB23 M 155 Masculino 02:14:07 4'58"/km

190 Braulio Fernández
González ESP Finalizado 209 11 MASTER E

M 156 Masculino 02:14:14 4'58"/km

191 Karolina Paloudova CZE Finalizado 42 7 SUB23 F 35 Femenino 02:15:05 5'00"/km
192 Rafael Nicolaou CYP Finalizado 13 27 JUNIOR M 157 Masculino 02:15:48 5'01"/km
193 Maria Westberg SWE Finalizado 155 3 MASTER B F 36 Femenino 02:15:55 5'02"/km

194 Maite Etxabe
Gabarain ESP Finalizado 152 4 MASTER B F 37 Femenino 02:15:56 5'02"/km

195 David Calvo
Paniagua ESP Finalizado 168 9 MASTER B

M 158 Masculino 02:16:09 5'02"/km

196 Rafaela Nascimento BRA Finalizado 80. 5 MASTER B F 38 Femenino 02:16:33 5'03"/km
197 Rafaela Nascimento BRA Finalizado 80 17 SENIOR F 39 Femenino 02:16:33 5'03"/km

198 Soren
Klement Nygaard DEN Finalizado 110 47 SENIOR M 159 Masculino 02:16:34 5'03"/km

199 David Vera
Mederos ESP Finalizado 196 14 MASTER D

M 160 Masculino 02:16:50 5'04"/km

200 Alexandra Elsen Van
Den NED Finalizado 94. 6 MASTER B F 40 Femenino 02:19:04 5'09"/km

201 Alexandra Elsen Van
Den NED Finalizado 94 18 SENIOR F 41 Femenino 02:19:04 5'09"/km

202 Ines Hernandez
Carabias ESP Finalizado 46 8 SUB23 F 42 Femenino 02:19:35 5'10"/km

203 Javier Carretero
Navarro ESP Finalizado 59 28 SUB23 M 161 Masculino 02:19:52 5'10"/km

204 Jenny Åshammar SWE Finalizado 156 7 MASTER B F 43 Femenino 02:20:11 5'11"/km
205 Katerina Milova CZE Finalizado 41 9 SUB23 F 44 Femenino 02:20:24 5'12"/km

206 Lais Vitória Oliveira Da
Silva BRA Finalizado 39 10 SUB23 F 45 Femenino 02:22:45 5'17"/km

207 Andreas Grafe GER Finalizado 224 12 MASTER E
M 162 Masculino 02:23:13 5'18"/km

208 Marcello Tonelli ITA Finalizado 189 17 MASTER C
M 163 Masculino 02:25:29 5'23"/km

209 Julio Franquis
Lopez ESP Finalizado 197 15 MASTER D

M 164 Masculino 02:26:04 5'24"/km

210 Jorge Cinto
Humbria ESP Finalizado 193 16 MASTER D

M 165 Masculino 02:26:34 5'25"/km

211 Christos Christodoul
ou CYP Finalizado 12 28 JUNIOR M 166 Masculino 02:27:14 5'27"/km

212 Manuel
Quaresma
Assunçao R.
Cardoso

STP Finalizado 76 29 SUB23 M 167 Masculino 02:28:39 5'30"/km

213 Angeliki Giannopoul
ou GRE Finalizado 93 19 SENIOR F 46 Femenino 02:32:58 5'39"/km

214 Santiago Consuegra
Leon ESP Finalizado 161 4 MASTER A

M 168 Masculino 02:33:34 5'41"/km

215 Juan Carlos Martin
Velázqeuz ESP Finalizado 210 13 MASTER E

M 169 Masculino 02:34:25 5'43"/km

216 Thomas Goossens BEL Finalizado 191 17 MASTER D
M 170 Masculino 02:34:54 5'44"/km

217 Sara Moseguez 
Paez ESP Finalizado 82 20 SENIOR F 47 Femenino 02:36:04 5'46"/km

218 Eva Gonzalez
Repiso ESP Finalizado 1 9 JUNIOR F 48 Femenino 02:41:13 5'58"/km

219 Ann-christi
n Hill SWE Finalizado 159 3 MASTER E F 49 Femenino 02:44:00 6'04"/km

220 Luciano Judice BRA Finalizado 105. 18 MASTER D
M 171 Masculino 02:46:32 6'10"/km

221 Luciano Judice BRA Finalizado 105 48 SENIOR M 172 Masculino 02:46:32 6'10"/km

222 Ana Luíza Braga
Teixeira BRA Finalizado 40 11 SUB23 F 50 Femenino 02:48:07 6'13"/km
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223 Zbynek Laube CZE Finalizado 108 49 SENIOR M 173 Masculino 02:49:52 6'17"/km
224 Marianne Stahlheuer SWE Finalizado 158 4 MASTER E F 51 Femenino 03:03:22 6'47"/km

225 Califa Abud Cury
Filho BRA Finalizado 240 1 PARACANO

E M 174 Masculino 03:12:45 7'08"/km

Jan Lupinski POL Retirado 227 MASTER E
M Masculino

Ana Belen Rey Acuña ESP Retirado 157 MASTER B F Femenino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

Luis Alfredo Antunez
Ayala ESP Retirado 214 MASTER E

M Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

Luis Gabriel Alvarez
Garcia ESP Retirado 233 MASTER F

M Masculino

Simon Dobler GER Retirado 31 JUNIOR M Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

Marco Fenaroli ITA Retirado 188 MASTER C
M Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

Carlos Diaz De
Almeida BRA Retirado 9 JUNIOR M Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

Victor Cesar Levy BRA Retirado 102 SENIOR M Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km
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CLASSIFICATION BY CATEGORIES
Pos Name Surname condition COUNTRY Number Pos.Gen Gender TIME Rythm

JUNIOR F
1 Saskia Hockly Finalizado RSA 7 4 Femenino 01:49:54 4'04"/km
2 Claire Dewaste Finalizado FRA 6 9 Femenino 01:55:59 4'17"/km
3 Valma Jean Hockly Finalizado RSA 8 12 Femenino 01:57:23 4'20"/km

4 Sara Mengual
Francisco Finalizado ESP 4 17 Femenino 02:01:01 4'28"/km

5 Rosemary Edwards Finalizado GBR 241 20 Femenino 02:02:56 4'33"/km
6 Mara Quitana Perez Finalizado ESP 3 21 Femenino 02:04:55 4'37"/km
7 Ines Cosnefroy Finalizado FRA 5 23 Femenino 02:06:31 4'41"/km
8 Ana Mas Palau Finalizado ESP 2 33 Femenino 02:11:20 4'51"/km

9 Eva Gonzalez
Repiso Finalizado ESP 1 48 Femenino 02:41:13 5'58"/km

JUNIOR M
1 Bernardo Pereira Finalizado POR 35 7 Masculino 01:34:53 3'30"/km
2 Josua Smith Finalizado RSA 38 24 Masculino 01:41:47 3'46"/km
3 Oleksandr Bobusky Finalizado POR 37 25 Masculino 01:42:02 3'46"/km
4 Roudaut Mathis Finalizado FRA 29 31 Masculino 01:42:57 3'48"/km
5 Nino Didier Finalizado FRA 30 33 Masculino 01:43:25 3'49"/km
6 Jean-baptiste Herpers Finalizado FRA 26 58 Masculino 01:47:10 3'58"/km
7 Toni Gil Vicens Finalizado ESP 24 61 Masculino 01:47:40 3'59"/km

8 Alejandro Quesada
Pérez Finalizado ESP 17 64 Masculino 01:48:27 4'01"/km

9 Antonio Pascual
Segrelles Finalizado ESP 15 65 Masculino 01:48:34 4'01"/km

10 Josep Joan Cifre Pascual Finalizado ESP 18 69 Masculino 01:49:05 4'02"/km
11 Oscar Fermin Asensio Coker Finalizado ESP 22 70 Masculino 01:49:17 4'02"/km
12 Matteo Bottini Finalizado ITA 34 79 Masculino 01:50:49 4'06"/km
13 Pierre Boivin Finalizado FRA 28 80 Masculino 01:50:50 4'06"/km
14 Giacomo Dasso Finalizado ITA 33 83 Masculino 01:52:06 4'09"/km

15 Néstor González
Domínguez Finalizado ESP 21 85 Masculino 01:52:12 4'09"/km

16 Igor Andrade Finalizado POR 36 86 Masculino 01:52:50 4'10"/km
17 Tom Lebrequier Finalizado FRA 25 87 Masculino 01:53:00 4'11"/km
18 Adrián Pérez Franch Finalizado ESP 20 95 Masculino 01:55:23 4'16"/km

19 Airam Pacheco
Espino Finalizado ESP 23 96 Masculino 01:55:25 4'16"/km

20 Matteo Muzio Finalizado ITA 32 99 Masculino 01:56:04 4'17"/km
21 Rudah Caribé Bosi Finalizado BRA 11 102 Masculino 01:57:00 4'20"/km
22 Martin Tollot Finalizado FRA 27 104 Masculino 01:57:19 4'20"/km
23 Alejandro Milanes Sidro Finalizado ESP 16 107 Masculino 01:58:27 4'23"/km

24 Marc Sánchez
Verchili Finalizado ESP 14 119 Masculino 02:01:20 4'29"/km

25 Max De Souza
Linhares Lima Finalizado BRA 10 129 Masculino 02:05:09 4'38"/km

26 Izan Aliaga
Montagud Finalizado ESP 19 152 Masculino 02:13:03 4'55"/km

27 Rafael Nicolaou Finalizado CYP 13 157 Masculino 02:15:48 5'01"/km
28 Christos Christodoulou Finalizado CYP 12 166 Masculino 02:27:14 5'27"/km

Simon Dobler Retirado GER 31 Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

Carlos Diaz De
Almeida Retirado BRA 9 Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

SUB23 F
1 Jade Wilson Finalizado RSA 49 8 Femenino 01:55:26 4'16"/km
2 Róisín Cahill Finalizado IRL 48 11 Femenino 01:57:05 4'20"/km
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3 Irene Gana
Fernandez Finalizado ESP 47 18 Femenino 02:01:28 4'29"/km

4 Paula Ruiz Arruti Finalizado ESP 45 19 Femenino 02:02:32 4'32"/km
5 Sonia Deying Ma Li Finalizado ESP 44 22 Femenino 02:05:44 4'39"/km

6 Elena Reolid
Lorenzo Finalizado ESP 43 29 Femenino 02:09:58 4'48"/km

7 Karolina Paloudova Finalizado CZE 42 35 Femenino 02:15:05 5'00"/km

8 Ines Hernandez
Carabias Finalizado ESP 46 42 Femenino 02:19:35 5'10"/km

9 Katerina Milova Finalizado CZE 41 44 Femenino 02:20:24 5'12"/km

10 Lais Vitória Oliveira Da
Silva Finalizado BRA 39 45 Femenino 02:22:45 5'17"/km

11 Ana Luíza Braga Teixeira Finalizado BRA 40 50 Femenino 02:48:07 6'13"/km

SUB23 M
1 Ulvard Hart Finalizado RSA 75 3 Masculino 01:32:08 3'24"/km

2 Jorge Enríquez
Gutiérrez Finalizado ESP 63 10 Masculino 01:36:35 3'34"/km

3 Pierre Vilella Finalizado FRA 68 11 Masculino 01:36:56 3'35"/km
4 Pablo Stmary Finalizado ESP 65 15 Masculino 01:38:02 3'37"/km
5 Hector Henot Finalizado FRA 67 19 Masculino 01:39:02 3'40"/km
6 Axel Kempf Finalizado FRA 69 20 Masculino 01:40:19 3'42"/km
7 Claas Gebhardt Finalizado GER 71 22 Masculino 01:40:55 3'44"/km

8 Gabriel Cabrera
Caraballo Finalizado ESP 64 32 Masculino 01:43:18 3'49"/km

9 Matteo Finizio Finalizado ITA 73 36 Masculino 01:43:57 3'51"/km

10 Aythami Quintana
Muza Finalizado ESP 54 37 Masculino 01:44:05 3'51"/km

11 Maik Dimitrov Manolov Finalizado ESP 52 43 Masculino 01:44:52 3'53"/km
12 Riccardo Minolli Finalizado ITA 74 44 Masculino 01:45:16 3'53"/km
13 Wilson Reavley Finalizado USA 78 48 Masculino 01:45:43 3'54"/km
14 Axel Haglund Finalizado SWE 77 50 Masculino 01:45:54 3'55"/km
15 Malo Jaffré Finalizado FRA 70 62 Masculino 01:48:05 4'00"/km

16 Francisco
Javier Martin Prieto Finalizado ESP 55 63 Masculino 01:48:22 4'00"/km

17 Clemens Wulkopf Finalizado GER 72 72 Masculino 01:49:46 4'03"/km
18 Francisco Capín Cerra Finalizado ESP 56 78 Masculino 01:50:46 4'06"/km

19 Saul Rodriguez
Moreno Finalizado ESP 62 101 Masculino 01:56:28 4'18"/km

20 Maxime Herpers Finalizado FRA 66 112 Masculino 01:59:32 4'25"/km
21 Joan Gomis Esteve Finalizado ESP 61 118 Masculino 02:01:04 4'29"/km

22 Francisco Hormigo
Gómez Finalizado ESP 53 120 Masculino 02:01:30 4'30"/km

23 Carlos Cinto
Castellano Finalizado ESP 58 128 Masculino 02:04:57 4'37"/km

24 Manuel Balaguer
Gines Finalizado ESP 57 139 Masculino 02:07:25 4'43"/km

25 Mads
Bressendorff Andersen Finalizado DEN 51 141 Masculino 02:08:13 4'44"/km

26 Pablo Mas Palau Finalizado ESP 60 146 Masculino 02:10:01 4'48"/km
27 Álef Caldas Finalizado BRA 50 155 Masculino 02:14:07 4'58"/km

28 Javier Carretero
Navarro Finalizado ESP 59 161 Masculino 02:19:52 5'10"/km

29 Manuel
Quaresma
Assunçao R.
Cardoso

Finalizado STP 76 167 Masculino 02:28:39 5'30"/km

SENIOR F
1 Michelle Burn Finalizado RSA 96 1 Femenino 01:42:25 3'47"/km
2 Ana Swetish Finalizado USA 98 2 Femenino 01:44:32 3'52"/km
3 Judit Vergés Xifra Finalizado ESP 88 3 Femenino 01:45:43 3'54"/km
4 Emma Levemyr Finalizado SWE 97 5 Femenino 01:50:29 4'05"/km

5 Amaia Osaba
Olaberri Finalizado ESP 87 6 Femenino 01:52:01 4'08"/km

6 Chloe Bunnett Finalizado ESP 86 7 Femenino 01:52:36 4'10"/km
7 Floriane Broustal Finalizado FRA 89 10 Femenino 01:57:02 4'20"/km
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8 Carlota Duarte Finalizado POR 95 13 Femenino 01:58:09 4'22"/km
9 Carla Struebing Finalizado GER 91 14 Femenino 01:58:31 4'23"/km

10 Alicia Heredia Avila Finalizado ESP 85 15 Femenino 02:00:26 4'27"/km
11 Emma Broberg Finalizado DEN 81 16 Femenino 02:00:32 4'27"/km
12 Lisa Gras Finalizado FRA 90 24 Femenino 02:06:51 4'41"/km

13 Aurora Figueras
Palomeras Finalizado ESP 83 25 Femenino 02:07:35 4'43"/km

14 Carmen Lucia Silva Finalizado BRA 79 27 Femenino 02:08:20 4'45"/km
15 Gisele Corte Finalizado ESP 84 28 Femenino 02:09:25 4'47"/km
16 Dr Katrin Mueller Finalizado GER 246 32 Femenino 02:10:49 4'50"/km
17 Rafaela Nascimento Finalizado BRA 80 39 Femenino 02:16:33 5'03"/km
18 Alexandra Elsen Van Den Finalizado NED 94 41 Femenino 02:19:04 5'09"/km
19 Angeliki Giannopoulou Finalizado GRE 93 46 Femenino 02:32:58 5'39"/km

20 Sara Moseguez 
Paez Finalizado ESP 82 47 Femenino 02:36:04 5'46"/km

SENIOR M
1 Nicolas Notten Finalizado RSA 147 1 Masculino 01:30:47 3'21"/km
2 Gordan Harbrecht Finalizado GER 134 2 Masculino 01:31:45 3'23"/km
3 Victor Doux Finalizado FRA 132 4 Masculino 01:33:19 3'27"/km

4 Walter Bouzán
Sánchez Finalizado ESP 128 5 Masculino 01:33:50 3'28"/km

5 Esteban Medina Ojeda Finalizado ESP 127 6 Masculino 01:34:32 3'30"/km
6 Nicolas Lambert Finalizado FRA 133 8 Masculino 01:35:39 3'32"/km

7 Jorge Vila Del
Rosario Finalizado ESP 115 9 Masculino 01:36:10 3'33"/km

8 Nordin Sparmann Finalizado GER 136 12 Masculino 01:37:03 3'35"/km
9 David Szlachta Finalizado FRA 130 13 Masculino 01:37:38 3'36"/km

10 Víctor Javier Rodríguez
Rodríguez Finalizado ESP 118 14 Masculino 01:37:58 3'37"/km

11 Daniel Sánchez
Viloria Finalizado ESP 114 16 Masculino 01:38:19 3'38"/km

12 Joep Bakel Van Finalizado NED 142 17 Masculino 01:38:27 3'38"/km
13 Carlos Alonso Ruiz Finalizado ESP 122 18 Masculino 01:38:56 3'39"/km
14 Fabio Cameira Finalizado POR 145 21 Masculino 01:40:50 3'44"/km
15 David Fernandes Finalizado POR 146 23 Masculino 01:41:34 3'45"/km

16 Raul Salmeron
Fuentes Finalizado ESP 120 26 Masculino 01:42:09 3'47"/km

17 Javier López
González Finalizado ESP 117 27 Masculino 01:42:31 3'47"/km

18 Giovanni Saperdi Finalizado ITA 138 28 Masculino 01:42:35 3'47"/km
19 Michael Dobler Finalizado GER 135 30 Masculino 01:42:56 3'48"/km
20 Borja García Díaz Finalizado ESP 123 35 Masculino 01:43:38 3'50"/km
21 David (ivan) Kruger Finalizado SWE 148 38 Masculino 01:44:07 3'51"/km
22 Alfredo Faria Finalizado POR 245 39 Masculino 01:44:19 3'51"/km
23 Branislav Sramek Finalizado CZE 107 40 Masculino 01:44:34 3'52"/km
24 Aymerick Riguet Finalizado FRA 131 41 Masculino 01:44:42 3'52"/km
25 Carlos Pérez Rial Finalizado ESP 124 42 Masculino 01:44:51 3'53"/km

26 Alvaro Fernandez
Fiuza Finalizado ESP 116 47 Masculino 01:45:42 3'54"/km

27 Jonathan Rincon Lopez Finalizado ESP 113 51 Masculino 01:46:01 3'55"/km
28 Luiz Wagner Pecoraro Finalizado BRA 99 53 Masculino 01:46:21 3'56"/km
29 Mariano Bifano Finalizado ITA 139 54 Masculino 01:46:32 3'56"/km
30 Kiko Vega Finalizado ESP 111 55 Masculino 01:46:54 3'57"/km
31 Nils Vikander Karls Finalizado SWE 150 57 Masculino 01:47:06 3'58"/km

32 Alexandre
Felipe Ferreira Finalizado BRA 100 60 Masculino 01:47:36 3'59"/km

33 Aron Von Beinke Finalizado SWE 149 66 Masculino 01:48:41 4'01"/km

34 Jonay Nazario Rodriguez
Gonzalez Finalizado ESP 119 73 Masculino 01:49:50 4'04"/km

35 Diego Rodriguez
Santamariña Finalizado ESP 125 81 Masculino 01:51:02 4'06"/km

36 Marcelo Bosi De
Almeida Finalizado BRA 104 90 Masculino 01:53:37 4'12"/km
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37 Jose Guerreropere
z Finalizado ESP 121 92 Masculino 01:54:01 4'13"/km

38 Julio Armas
Ascension Finalizado ESP 112 93 Masculino 01:54:32 4'14"/km

39 Washington Igor Santos
Cruz Finalizado BRA 101 98 Masculino 01:55:59 4'17"/km

40 Joan Gordero
Mingot Finalizado ESP 129 100 Masculino 01:56:21 4'18"/km

41 Sebastian Cuattrin Finalizado BRA 103 116 Masculino 02:00:17 4'27"/km
42 Leif Davidsson Finalizado SWE 151 122 Masculino 02:01:48 4'30"/km
43 Tadhg De Barra Finalizado IRL 140 124 Masculino 02:01:58 4'31"/km
44 Christos Drouzas Finalizado GRE 137 126 Masculino 02:02:26 4'32"/km
45 Tinus Koorn Finalizado NED 143 138 Masculino 02:07:23 4'43"/km
46 Peter Rohde Finalizado DEN 109 142 Masculino 02:08:13 4'44"/km

47 Soren
Klement Nygaard Finalizado DEN 110 159 Masculino 02:16:34 5'03"/km

48 Luciano Judice Finalizado BRA 105 172 Masculino 02:46:32 6'10"/km
49 Zbynek Laube Finalizado CZE 108 173 Masculino 02:49:52 6'17"/km

Victor Cesar Levy Retirado BRA 102 Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km
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CLASSIFICATION BY CATEGORIES
Pos Name Surname Condition COUNTRY Number Pos.Gen Gender TIME Rythm

MASTER B F
1 Teresia Uggla Finalizado SWE 154 30 Femenino 02:10:38 4'50"/km
2 Dr Katrin Muller Finalizado GER 246. 31 Femenino 02:10:49 4'50"/km
3 Maria Westberg Finalizado SWE 155 36 Femenino 02:15:55 5'02"/km

4 Maite Etxabe
Gabarain Finalizado ESP 152 37 Femenino 02:15:56 5'02"/km

5 Rafaela Nascimento Finalizado BRA 80. 38 Femenino 02:16:33 5'03"/km
6 Alexandra Elsen Van Den Finalizado NED 94. 40 Femenino 02:19:04 5'09"/km
7 Jenny Åshammar Finalizado SWE 156 43 Femenino 02:20:11 5'11"/km

Ana Belen Rey Acuña Retirado ESP 157 Femenino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

MASTER E F
1 Carmen Lucía Silvia Finalizado BRA 79. 26 Femenino 02:08:20 4'45"/km
2 Catherine Delerive Finalizado FRA 160 34 Femenino 02:13:40 4'57"/km
3 Ann-christin Hill Finalizado SWE 159 49 Femenino 02:44:00 6'04"/km
4 Marianne Stahlheuer Finalizado SWE 158 51 Femenino 03:03:22 6'47"/km

MASTER A M
1 Alejandro Zumaquero Finalizado ESP 162 91 Masculino 01:54:01 4'13"/km

2 Eduardo Palmero
González Finalizado ESP 163 125 Masculino 02:02:03 4'31"/km

3 Carlos García Arraez Finalizado ESP 164 154 Masculino 02:13:52 4'57"/km

4 Santiago Consuegra
Leon Finalizado ESP 161 168 Masculino 02:33:34 5'41"/km

MASTER B M

1 Oier Aizpurua
Aranzadi Finalizado ESP 169 52 Masculino 01:46:20 3'56"/km

2 Hugo Marante Lima Finalizado POR 175 56 Masculino 01:47:04 3'57"/km
3 Jordi Ramon Sumoy Finalizado ESP 170 71 Masculino 01:49:20 4'02"/km
4 Jorge Alzola Faber Finalizado ESP 171 75 Masculino 01:50:24 4'05"/km
5 Jose Antonio Garcia Diaz Finalizado ESP 167 84 Masculino 01:52:09 4'09"/km
6 Alejandro Agüera Parrón Finalizado ESP 165 108 Masculino 01:58:44 4'23"/km
7 Robert Hartmann Finalizado GER 173 127 Masculino 02:02:51 4'33"/km

8 Fran Mendoza
Sarmiento Finalizado ESP 172 134 Masculino 02:06:45 4'41"/km

9 David Calvo
Paniagua Finalizado ESP 168 158 Masculino 02:16:09 5'02"/km

MASTER C M

1 Mikel Lauzirika
Jauregi Finalizado ESP 181 49 Masculino 01:45:53 3'55"/km

2 Jose Mari Villagarcia
Etxezarreta Finalizado ESP 177 59 Masculino 01:47:23 3'58"/km

3 Eñaut Aizpurua
Aranzadi Finalizado ESP 184 68 Masculino 01:49:05 4'02"/km

4 Carlos Garcia Medina Finalizado ESP 183 76 Masculino 01:50:38 4'05"/km

5 Marcelo Bosi De
Almeida Finalizado BRA 104. 89 Masculino 01:53:37 4'12"/km

6 Sergio Cabielles
Merino Finalizado ESP 185 97 Masculino 01:55:53 4'17"/km

7 Norberto Cabrera
Santana Finalizado ESP 186 106 Masculino 01:58:14 4'22"/km

8 Mario Jorge Soares Da
Silva Finalizado POR 190 109 Masculino 01:58:50 4'24"/km

9 Filipe Besada Porto Finalizado ESP 180 110 Masculino 01:59:09 4'24"/km
10 César Solís Marcos Finalizado ESP 178 113 Masculino 01:59:42 4'26"/km

11 Carlos Alberto Gonzalez
Tarife Finalizado ESP 182 114 Masculino 01:59:56 4'26"/km
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12 Sebastian Cuattin Finalizado BRA 103. 115 Masculino 02:00:17 4'27"/km
13 Jesus Ramon Martin Chinea Finalizado ESP 176 117 Masculino 02:00:34 4'27"/km
14 Tadhg De Barra Finalizado IRL 140. 123 Masculino 02:01:58 4'31"/km
15 Stephan Abels Finalizado GER 187 130 Masculino 02:05:34 4'39"/km
16 Daniel Martín Llurba Finalizado ESP 179 143 Masculino 02:09:02 4'46"/km
17 Marcello Tonelli Finalizado ITA 189 163 Masculino 02:25:29 5'23"/km

Marco Fenaroli Retirado ITA 188 Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

MASTER D M
1 Michael Dobler Finalizado GER 135. 29 Masculino 01:42:56 3'48"/km
2 Olivier Tanton Finalizado FRA 203 34 Masculino 01:43:34 3'50"/km
3 Jordi Borràs Fonts Finalizado ESP 200 67 Masculino 01:48:42 4'01"/km
4 Manuel Melara Finalizado ESP 199 77 Masculino 01:50:45 4'06"/km
5 Juan Tomas Mendez Perez Finalizado ESP 201 82 Masculino 01:51:21 4'07"/km

6 Pablo
Fernández De
Velasco
Jadraque

Finalizado ESP 198 88 Masculino 01:53:14 4'11"/km

7 Oscar Teruel Finalizado ESP 194 111 Masculino 01:59:25 4'25"/km

8 Juan Carlos Sanchez
Costas Finalizado ESP 195 131 Masculino 02:06:01 4'40"/km

9 Piero
Salvatore Codevilla Finalizado ITA 205 132 Masculino 02:06:17 4'40"/km

10 Tinus Koorn Finalizado NED 143. 137 Masculino 02:07:23 4'43"/km
11 Marco Van Noort Finalizado NED 206 148 Masculino 02:11:38 4'52"/km
12 Philippe Horowitz Finalizado FRA 202 149 Masculino 02:12:10 4'53"/km
13 Christopher Paetzold Finalizado CAN 192 150 Masculino 02:12:31 4'54"/km
14 David Vera Mederos Finalizado ESP 196 160 Masculino 02:16:50 5'04"/km

15 Julio Franquis
Lopez Finalizado ESP 197 164 Masculino 02:26:04 5'24"/km

16 Jorge Cinto Humbria Finalizado ESP 193 165 Masculino 02:26:34 5'25"/km
17 Thomas Goossens Finalizado BEL 191 170 Masculino 02:34:54 5'44"/km
18 Luciano Judice Finalizado BRA 105. 171 Masculino 02:46:32 6'10"/km

MASTER E M
1 Roland Lebeau Finalizado FRA 219 45 Masculino 01:45:29 3'54"/km
2 Oscar Chalupksy Finalizado POR 223 46 Masculino 01:45:31 3'54"/km
3 Scott Wood Finalizado GBR 221 74 Masculino 01:50:11 4'04"/km

4 Javi Lizancos
Aguerralde Finalizado ESP 211 94 Masculino 01:55:16 4'16"/km

5 Ruperto Casañas
Rodríguez Finalizado ESP 217 103 Masculino 01:57:07 4'20"/km

6 Salvatore Calso Finalizado ITA 226 121 Masculino 02:01:46 4'30"/km

7 Miguel Ergueta
Martínez Finalizado ESP 213 133 Masculino 02:06:40 4'41"/km

8 Antonio Abad
Martin

Jimenez
Rodriguez Del
Valle

Finalizado ESP 215 136 Masculino 02:07:10 4'42"/km

9 Edgar Harbrecht Finalizado GER 222 140 Masculino 02:07:41 4'43"/km
10 Arnaud Delerive Finalizado FRA 220 145 Masculino 02:10:01 4'48"/km

11 Braulio Fernández
González Finalizado ESP 209 156 Masculino 02:14:14 4'58"/km

12 Andreas Grafe Finalizado GER 224 162 Masculino 02:23:13 5'18"/km

13 Juan Carlos Martin
Velázqeuz Finalizado ESP 210 169 Masculino 02:34:25 5'43"/km

Jan Lupinski Retirado POL 227 Masculino
Luis Alfredo Antunez Ayala Retirado ESP 214 Masculino 00:00:00 0'00"/km

MASTER F M

1 Francisco Calatayud
Prieto Finalizado ESP 229 105 Masculino 01:57:27 4'21"/km

2 Orlando Suarez
Hernandez Finalizado ESP 231 135 Masculino 02:06:45 4'41"/km

3 Tommy Karls Finalizado SWE 238 144 Masculino 02:09:59 4'48"/km
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4 Fernando Castillo
Álvarez Finalizado ESP 228 147 Masculino 02:10:44 4'50"/km

5 Maurizio Tognacci Finalizado ITA 239 151 Masculino 02:12:31 4'54"/km
6 Marino Capuzzo Finalizado ITA 236 153 Masculino 02:13:24 4'56"/km

Luis Gabriel Alvarez Garcia Retirado ESP 233 Masculino

PARACANOE M

1 Califa Abud Cury
Filho Finalizado BRA 240 174 Masculino 03:12:45 7'08"/km
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THE FIRST THREE
Pos Name Surname COUNTRY Number Category Pos.Gen Gender TIME Rythm

JUNIOR F
1 Saskia Hockly RSA 7 JUNIOR F 4 Femenino 01:49:54 4'04"/km
2 Claire Dewaste FRA 6 JUNIOR F 9 Femenino 01:55:59 4'17"/km
3 Valma Jean Hockly RSA 8 JUNIOR F 12 Femenino 01:57:23 4'20"/km

JUNIOR M
1 Bernardo Pereira POR 35 JUNIOR M 7 Masculino 01:34:53 3'30"/km
2 Josua Smith RSA 38 JUNIOR M 24 Masculino 01:41:47 3'46"/km
3 Oleksandr Bobusky POR 37 JUNIOR M 25 Masculino 01:42:02 3'46"/km

SUB23 F
1 Jade Wilson RSA 49 SUB23 F 8 Femenino 01:55:26 4'16"/km
2 Róisín Cahill IRL 48 SUB23 F 11 Femenino 01:57:05 4'20"/km

3 Irene Gana
Fernandez ESP 47 SUB23 F 18 Femenino 02:01:28 4'29"/km

SUB23 M
1 Ulvard Hart RSA 75 SUB23 M 3 Masculino 01:32:08 3'24"/km

2 Jorge Enríquez
Gutiérrez ESP 63 SUB23 M 10 Masculino 01:36:35 3'34"/km

3 Pierre Vilella FRA 68 SUB23 M 11 Masculino 01:36:56 3'35"/km

SENIOR F
1 Michelle Burn RSA 96 SENIOR F 1 Femenino 01:42:25 3'47"/km
2 Ana Swetish USA 98 SENIOR F 2 Femenino 01:44:32 3'52"/km
3 Judit Vergés Xifra ESP 88 SENIOR F 3 Femenino 01:45:43 3'54"/km

SENIOR M
1 Nicolas Notten RSA 147 SENIOR M 1 Masculino 01:30:47 3'21"/km
2 Gordan Harbrecht GER 134 SENIOR M 2 Masculino 01:31:45 3'23"/km
3 Victor Doux FRA 132 SENIOR M 4 Masculino 01:33:19 3'27"/km
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2021 ICF CANOE OCEAN RACING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Surfski 04/07/2021 17:00

THE FIRST THREE
Pos Name Surname COUNTRY Number Category Pos.Gen Gender TIME Rythm

MASTER B F
1 Teresia Uggla SWE 154 MASTER B F 30 Femenino 02:10:38 4'50"/km
2 Dr Katrin Muller GER 246. MASTER B F 31 Femenino 02:10:49 4'50"/km
3 Maria Westberg SWE 155 MASTER B F 36 Femenino 02:15:55 5'02"/km

MASTER E F
1 Carmen Lucía Silvia BRA 79. MASTER E F 26 Femenino 02:08:20 4'45"/km
2 Catherine Delerive FRA 160 MASTER E F 34 Femenino 02:13:40 4'57"/km
3 Ann-christin Hill SWE 159 MASTER E F 49 Femenino 02:44:00 6'04"/km

MASTER A M
1 Alejandro Zumaquero ESP 162 MASTER A M 91 Masculino 01:54:01 4'13"/km

2 Eduardo Palmero
González ESP 163 MASTER A M 125 Masculino 02:02:03 4'31"/km

3 Carlos García Arraez ESP 164 MASTER A M 154 Masculino 02:13:52 4'57"/km

MASTER B M

1 Oier Aizpurua
Aranzadi ESP 169 MASTER B M 52 Masculino 01:46:20 3'56"/km

2 Hugo Marante Lima POR 175 MASTER B M 56 Masculino 01:47:04 3'57"/km
3 Jordi Ramon Sumoy ESP 170 MASTER B M 71 Masculino 01:49:20 4'02"/km

MASTER C M

1 Mikel Lauzirika
Jauregi ESP 181 MASTER C M 49 Masculino 01:45:53 3'55"/km

2 Jose Mari Villagarcia
Etxezarreta ESP 177 MASTER C M 59 Masculino 01:47:23 3'58"/km

3 Eñaut Aizpurua
Aranzadi ESP 184 MASTER C M 68 Masculino 01:49:05 4'02"/km

MASTER D M
1 Michael Dobler GER 135. MASTER D M 29 Masculino 01:42:56 3'48"/km
2 Olivier Tanton FRA 203 MASTER D M 34 Masculino 01:43:34 3'50"/km
3 Jordi Borràs Fonts ESP 200 MASTER D M 67 Masculino 01:48:42 4'01"/km

MASTER E M
1 Roland Lebeau FRA 219 MASTER E M 45 Masculino 01:45:29 3'54"/km
2 Oscar Chalupksy POR 223 MASTER E M 46 Masculino 01:45:31 3'54"/km
3 Scott Wood GBR 221 MASTER E M 74 Masculino 01:50:11 4'04"/km

MASTER F M

1 Francisco Calatayud
Prieto ESP 229 MASTER F M 105 Masculino 01:57:27 4'21"/km

2 Orlando Suarez
Hernandez ESP 231 MASTER F M 135 Masculino 02:06:45 4'41"/km

3 Tommy Karls SWE 238 MASTER F M 144 Masculino 02:09:59 4'48"/km

PARACANOE M

1 Califa Abud Cury
Filho BRA 240 PARACANOE

M 174 Masculino 03:12:45 7'08"/km
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2021 ICF CANOE OCEAN RACING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Surfski 04/07/2021 17:00

THE 10 AWARDED
Pos Name Surname COUNTRY Number Gender Pos.Cat Category TIME Rythm

female
1 Michelle Burn RSA 96 Femenino 1 SENIOR F 01:42:25 3'47"/km
2 Ana Swetish USA 98 Femenino 2 SENIOR F 01:44:32 3'52"/km
3 Judit Vergés Xifra ESP 88 Femenino 3 SENIOR F 01:45:43 3'54"/km
4 Saskia Hockly RSA 7 Femenino 1 JUNIOR F 01:49:54 4'04"/km
5 Emma Levemyr SWE 97 Femenino 4 SENIOR F 01:50:29 4'05"/km

6 Amaia Osaba
Olaberri ESP 87 Femenino 5 SENIOR F 01:52:01 4'08"/km

7 Chloe Bunnett ESP 86 Femenino 6 SENIOR F 01:52:36 4'10"/km
8 Jade Wilson RSA 49 Femenino 1 SUB23 F 01:55:26 4'16"/km
9 Claire Dewaste FRA 6 Femenino 2 JUNIOR F 01:55:59 4'17"/km

10 Floriane Broustal FRA 89 Femenino 7 SENIOR F 01:57:02 4'20"/km

male
1 Nicolas Notten RSA 147 Masculino 1 SENIOR M 01:30:47 3'21"/km
2 Gordan Harbrecht GER 134 Masculino 2 SENIOR M 01:31:45 3'23"/km
3 Ulvard Hart RSA 75 Masculino 1 SUB23 M 01:32:08 3'24"/km
4 Victor Doux FRA 132 Masculino 3 SENIOR M 01:33:19 3'27"/km

5 Walter Bouzán
Sánchez ESP 128 Masculino 4 SENIOR M 01:33:50 3'28"/km

6 Esteban Medina Ojeda ESP 127 Masculino 5 SENIOR M 01:34:32 3'30"/km
7 Bernardo Pereira POR 35 Masculino 1 JUNIOR M 01:34:53 3'30"/km
8 Nicolas Lambert FRA 133 Masculino 6 SENIOR M 01:35:39 3'32"/km

9 Jorge Vila Del
Rosario ESP 115 Masculino 7 SENIOR M 01:36:10 3'33"/km

10 Jorge Enríquez
Gutiérrez ESP 63 Masculino 2 SUB23 M 01:36:35 3'34"/km


